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BOURNE ELSEA PARK CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY ACADEMY 

 

DATES FOR DIARY TERMS 3, 4, 5 & 6 - 2022/2023 

 

A great deal of thought has gone into planning the below dates for Terms 3 to 6.  Please note that dates 

may be subject to change based on the needs of the school. 

Thank you, as always, for your understanding and support.  Should you have any questions, please do not 

hesitate to contact school. 

Term 3 
2022/2023 

 

Wed 25th Jan Y5 assembly 9.10 a.m. (Parents/Carers invited) 

Tue 31st Jan Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ assembly 

Inspire+ Bronze Young Ambassador training at Bourne Abbey 

Caythorpe Meeting for Parents/Carers 3.30 p.m. 

Thu 2nd Feb Y1 Virtual Phonics information for Parents/Carers (details to follow) 

Tue 7th Feb Safer Internet Day 

One Day Creative E-Safety workshop for Years 1 & 2 

Wed 8th Feb One Day Creative E-Safety workshop for Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

Thu 9th Feb Y2 Assembly 9.10 a.m. (Parents/Carers invited) 

KS1 PTFA School disco – 3.30 p.m. to 4.15 p.m. (details to follow) 

KS2 PTFA School disco – 4.30 p.m. to 5.30 p.m. (details to follow) 

Fri 10th Feb Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 4 
2022/2023 

 

Mon 20th Feb Term Begins 

Mon 20th Feb Fairtrade fortnight begins 

Wed 22nd Feb Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews 3.40 p.m. – 6.30 p.m. (details to follow) 

Thu 23rd Feb Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews 3.40 p.m. – 6.30 p.m. (details to follow) 

Mon 27th Feb Inspire+ Joe Roebuck assembly 

Wed 1st Mar National offer day for current Y6 pupils – Y7 September 2023 

Thu 2nd Mar World Book Day (details to follow) 

Sat 4th Mar Stamford Welland Cross Country (details to follow) 

Wed 8th – Fri 
10th Mar 

Y4 Residential to Caythorpe 

Tue 14th Mar PTFA Mothers’ Day sale (details to follow) 

Fri 17th Mar Comic Relief (details to follow) 

Mon 20th – Thu 
23rd Mar 

Y5 Bikeability 

Tue 21st Mar Y1 Assembly 9.10 a.m. (Parents/Carers invited) 

Y3 visit to Great Wood Farm (details to follow) 

Wed 29th Mar Easter Church Service – Y5 & Y6 10.00 a.m.  

Thu 30th Mar Easter Eggstravaganza a.m. 

Fri 31st Mar Attendance assemblies 

Fri 31st Mar Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 5 
2022/2023 

 

Mon 17th Apr Term Begins 

Mon 17th Apr National Offer Day for Admissions for Reception 2023  

Tue 18th Apr Y5 Anglian Water workshop a.m. 

Wed 19th Apr Y3 Swimming lessons begin (details to follow) 



2 

 

Tue 25th Apr Y5 half-day PGL access camp 1.00 p.m. – 4.00 p.m. (details to follow) 

Thu 27th Apr Class Photos 

Fri 28th Apr Y3 Virtual Roald Dahl Museum  

Mon 1st May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Wed 3rd May Y3 Assembly 9.10 a.m. (Parents/Carers invited) 

Mon 8th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tue 9th – Fri 
12th May 

SATs week for Y6 – these are statutory assessments and all Y6 pupils 
must attend school to access the tests 

Wed 24th May R & KS1 Sports 1.30 p.m. (Parents/Carers invited) 

Fri 26th May Term ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 6 
2022/2023 

 

Mon 5th Jun Term Begins  

Mon 5th Jun Y4 multiplication assessments begin (3 week period) 

Tue 6th Jun KS2 Sports 1.30 p.m. (Parents/Carers invited) 

Thu 8th Jun Y6 Roots to Food  

w/c 12th Jun Y1 Phonics Screening – this is a statutory assessment and all Y1 pupils 
must attend school to access the tests 

Tue 13th Jun Meeting for New Reception 2023 Parents/Carers 6.00 p.m. (details to 
follow) 

Wed 14th Jun R2023 Children Visit 1.30 p.m. – 3.00 p.m. 

Thu 15th Jun PTFA Fathers’ Day sale 

Mon 19th Jun Y3 Ministry of Chocolate visit 

Wed 21st Jun R2023 – all new pupils to visit a.m. 

Thu 22nd Jun 
 

PTFA Summer Fayre 3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m. (non-uniform day) 

BGS open evening 5.30 p.m. - 8.30 p.m. 

Fri 23d  Jun Training Day  

Mon 26th Jun BGS new to Y7 evening meeting 6.30 p.m. (forms A-D) 

Tue 27th Jun BGS new to Y7 evening meeting 6.30 p.m. (forms E-H) 

Fri 30th Jun BGS and BA Y6 – Y7 transition day 

Tue 4th Jul Reception Report Meetings – RWC  

Wed 5th Jul Y6 Production 6.00 p.m. (details to follow) 

Thu 6th Jul Y6 Production 6.00 p.m. (details to follow) 

Tue 11th Jul Y6 drugs workshop 

Wed 12th Jul 
 

Class Change Over Afternoon 1.30 p.m. – 2.45 p.m. – children spend time 
with their new teachers in their new classrooms 

Annual Pupil Progress Reports issued to Parents/Carers inc Details of 
Classes & Teacher for 2023/2024 

Virtual Meet the Teacher/Curriculum info for 2023/24 links issued 

Fri 14th Jul Nyansakia Day 

Mon 17th Jul Y5 & Y6 End of Year Church Service  

Tue 18th Jul Y6 celebrations 

Wed 19th Jul 
 

Y6 Leavers’ Service in school 1.30 p.m. (details to follow) 

Optional Parent/Pupil Review 3.30 p.m. – 5.00 p.m. 

Fri 21st Jul Attendance assemblies 

Fri 21st Jul  Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 
 


